
Rabies Clinics in Greater Portland prior to the close of  
Dog Licensing “season” (10/15/2023 through 12/31/2023) 

Additional grace period through 1/31/2024 - $25 late fee per dog’s license after that date. 
 

 
*Distributed as information only, we are not partnering with any agency, nor promoting any clinics. 

Verify information with business or host directly. 

Business/Host Address Date(s) Details 
PetVet Clinic at Tractor 
Supply Company  

Windham Tractor Supply 
496 Roosevelt Trail 

Sunday, 10/15/2023 
Sunday, 10/29/2023 
Sunday, 11/12/2023 
Sunday, 11/26/2023 

9:30-11AM 

PetVet Clinic at Tractor 
Supply Company 

Scarborough Tractor Supply 
442 US Route 1 

Sunday, 10/15/2023 
Sunday, 10/29/2023 
Sunday, 11/12/2023 
Sunday, 11/26/2023 

1-2:30PM 

VetCo at Petco South Portland Petco 
220 Maine Mall Road 
 
*make appointments at 
vetcoclinics.petco.com 

Sunday, 10/15/2023 
Tuesday, 10/24/2023 
Sunday, 10/29/2023 
Tuesday, 11/7/2023 
Sunday, 11/12/2023 
Tuesday, 11/21/2023 
Sunday, 11/26/2023 

10AM-12:30PM 

VIP Petcare at Wag N Wash 
stores 

Scarborough Wag N’ Wash 
200A Expedition Drive 

Check website for details: 
clinics.vippetcare.com 

Shotvet.com at PetSmart 
stores 

Scarborough PetSmart 
700 Gallery Boulevard, Unit B 

Sunday, 10/15/2023 
Sunday, 10/29/2023 
Sunday, 11/5/2023 
Sunday, 11/19/2023 
Sunday, 12/3/2023 
Sunday, 12/10/2023 

2:30- 3:30PM 
*Save your spot at 
ShotVet.com  

VIP Petcare at Pet Supplies 
Plus stores 

Portland Pet Supplies Plus 
91M Auburn Street 

Check website for details: 
clinics.vippetcare.com 

VIP Petcare at Pet Supplies 
Plus stores 

South Portland Pet Supplies Plus 
50 Market Street 

Check website for details: 
clinics.vippetcare.com 

VIP Petcare at Pet Supplies 
Plus stores 

North Windham Pet Supplies Plus 
770 Roosevelt Trail 
 

Check website for details: 
clinics.vippetcare.com 

Local Veterinary Offices at 
Town of Windham 

Windham Town Hall Gym  
8 School Road 

TBD – typically first Saturday in December, 
morning 

Local Veterinary Offices at 
Town of Buxton 

Buxton Public Works  
215 Portland Road 

TBD – typically first Saturday in December, 
afternoon 


